Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: MSNBC Interactive News, LLC

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business):

MSNBC.com newsvine.com breakingnews.com everyblock.com

Address of Service Provider: One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052

Name of Agent Designated to Receive

Notification of Claimed Infringement:

K. Carlson

Full Address of Designated Agent to which
Notification Should be Sent:
One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052

Telephone Number of Designated Agent: (425) 703-5529

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: (425) 936-7329

Email Address of Designated Agent: dmcaagnt@microsoft.com

Interim Designations to be Amended: MSNBC Interactive News, LLC, 2/19/2008, #163639497 (as amended 5/28/2009)

#163629497 (as amended 5/28/2009, #161823513; 5/4/2011 #1-605399610)

Signature of Officer or Representative of the Designating Service Provider:

Date: February 13, 2012

Typed or Printed Name and Title:K. Carlson, Program Manager

Scanned

MAY 1 1 2012

Received

APR 0 3 2012

Copyright Office

SR 1-753448523

